any side and rear property line and shall meet the provisions of Article XIII, Section 4     

and 8. 

ARTICLE XIII 

Section 3  LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE AND AREA 

The width and street frontage of a lot shall be a minimum of forty (40) feet at the building line and 

there shall be a minimum four thousand eight hundred (4,800) square feet in area, exclusive of 

right-of-ways.  Whenever public sewer and/or water facilities are not available and no unit sanitary 

sewer is available, the Board of Health requirements for lot area shall prevail, but shall not be less 

than four thousand eight hundred (4,800) square feet in area, exclusive of right-of-ways.   

ARTICLE XIII 

Section 4  FRONT YARD SETBACK - ALL LOTS 

There shall be a front yard setback of a minimum twenty (20) feet in depth measured from the 

right-of-way line to the front wall of the building.

[...]

All uses and buildings or structures placed thereon shall meet 

the provisions of Article XVI, Sections 4 and 8. 

ARTICLE XVI 

Section 3  LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE AND AREA 

The width and street frontage of a lot shall be a minimum fifty (50) feet at the building line and 

there shall be a minimum of six thousand two hundred and fifty (6,250) square feet in area, 

exclusive of right-of-ways. Whenever public sewer and/or water facilities are not available and no 

unit sanitary sewer is available, the Board of Health requirements for lot area prevail, but shall be 

not less than six thousand two hundred and fifty (6,250) square feet in area, exclusive of 

right-of-ways.  The lot area shall be used to determine the amount of lot coverage allowed in 

accordance with Article IX, Section 3. 

ARTICLE XVI 

Section 4  FRONT YARD SETBACK - ALL LOTS 

There shall be a front yard setback of a minimum twenty-five (25) feet in depth measured from

[...]

All uses and buildings or structures placed thereon shall meet 

the provisions of Article XVI-A, Sections 4 and 8. 

ARTICLE XVI-A 

Section 3  LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE AND AREA 

The width and street frontage of a lot shall be a minimum fifty (50) feet at the building line and 

there shall be a minimum of six thousand two hundred and fifty (6,250) square feet in area, 

exclusive of right-of-ways. Whenever public sewer and/or water facilities are not available and no 

unit sanitary sewer is available, the Board of Health requirements for lot area prevail, but shall be 

not less than six thousand two hundred and fifty (6,250) square feet in area, exclusive of right-of-

ways.  The lot area shall be used to determine the amount of lot coverage allowed which shall be 

the same as for an R-4 Residence Zone in accordance with Article IX, Section 3. 

Article XVI-A 

ARTICLE XVI-A

[...]

Section 3  LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE AND AREA 

A SINGLE AND TWO UNIT RESIDENTIAL LOTS  

The width and street frontage of single and two unit residential lots shall be a minimum of fifty 

(50) feet at the building line and there shall be a minimum of six thousand five hundred (6,500) 

square feet in area, exclusive of right-of-ways.  Whenever public sewer and/or water facilities are 

not available and no unit sanitary sewer is available, the Board of Health requirements for lot area 

shall prevail, but shall be not less than six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet in area, 

exclusive of right-of-ways.  The lot area shall be used to determine the amount of lot coverage 

allowed in accordance with Article IX, Section 3. 

B MULTIPLE UNIT, OF THREE OR MORE, RESIDENTIAL LOTS 

The width and street frontage of multiple unit residential lots shall be a minimum of one hundred

[...]

Such walk shall have a 

minimum width of two (2) feet. 

C PERMITTED USES 

1. Mobile Home Parks as defined and regulated in this Section.   

2. Signs as regulated in this Section.  

D LOTS 

Every lot in a mobile home park shall contain three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet in 

area to avoid overcrowding and in order that modern mobile homes and appurtenances can be 

properly accommodated.  There shall be a fifteen (15) foot clearance between mobile homes, 

including mobile homes placed end to end.  No mobile home shall be closer to any park property

[...]

parking space served by a driveway shall be nine (9) feet wide and twenty (20) feet long. 

E RECREATION 

Every mobile home park shall provide recreation areas in a ratio of at least one hundred (100) 

square feet of space for each mobile home lot.  No outdoor recreation area, however, shall be less 

than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet.  Recreation areas shall be located on sites 

substantially free from traffic interference and hazards.  The same shall be properly buffered with 

trees, evergreens and/or other vegetative growth. 

F SERVICE BUILDINGS 

There shall be a service building on every mobile home park to accommodate laundry and storage